

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Wisconsin 54155

UGWA DEHOLUN YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony

of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

sible.

Oneidas bringing several hundred boos of erai hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them. Oneida

ROUTE 1

RESOLUTION NO. 75-7-21 B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. have attempted to restore its ancestral lands whenever possible, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Lutheran Church site presently is on the Real Estate market, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Business Committee has determined that there is a possible use for the three buildings and land in question, and
- WHEREAS, the suggested use of this land may include the site of an alchoholism rehabilitation center, a possible training site for Tribal members and or some other type of program that would be beneficial to the Oneida Tribe.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. is making a formal bid on land in question for a purchase price in the amount of (\$20,000.00) twenty thousand dollars.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Business Committee is composed of _____ members of whom _____ constitute a quorum. ____ members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 2f day of fully 1975; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for, 0members against, ' / members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

margaret Dotta

ida Business Committee